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Field Content Length Type Comments
1 SPECIES 1 A/N 1 - 1 SEE DES CODES SPECIES

2 BREED CODE 2 A 2 - 3
3 NATION CODE 3 A 4 - 6
4 SEX CODE 1 A 7 - 7
5 REGISTRATION NUMBER 12 A/N 8 - 19
6 BIRTH DATE 8 D 20 - 27 YYYYMMDD

7 DHI VISIBLE ID 6 A/N 28 - 33 CHAIN NUMBER   EG. 000100 

8 BARN NAME 10 A/N 34 - 43
9 DHI COMPUTER NUMBER 5 A/N 44 - 48
10 PROCESSING CENTRE 2 A/N 49 - 50 SEE DES CODES PROCESS_CENTRE

11 HERD PROVINCE CODE 2 A/N 51 - 52 SEE DES CODES PROV_CD

12 DHI HERD NUMBER 5 A/N 53 - 57 EG. 00123

13 CURRENT CALVING DATE 8 D 58 - 65 YYYYMMDD

14 CURRENT LACTATION NUMBER 2 N 66 - 67
15 ENTER HERD DATE 8 D 68 - 75 YYYYMMDD

16 LEFT HERD DATE 8 D 76 - 83 YYYYMMDD

17 LEFT HERD REASON CODE 1 2 A/N 84 - 85 SEE DES CODES LEFT_HERD_RSN

18 LEFT HERD REASON CODE 2 2 A/N 86 - 87 SEE DES CODES LEFT_HERD_RSN

19 RECORD CREATION DATE 8 D 88 95 YYYYMMDD

Position

19 RECORD CREATION DATE 8 D 88 - 95 YYYYMMDD

FIELD CODES:

A/N ALPHANUMERIC FIELD

D DATE FIELD(YYYYMMDD)

N NUMERIC FIELD


